 SMD Power Choke Coils – PIC8040HP Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        14/08/2020
P1
1. Part No. Expression
         P I C 8 0 4 0 H P R 2 2 M F
           (a)    (b)    (c)   (d)   (e)
a) Series Code    d) Inductance Code
b) Dimension Code           e) Tolerance Code
c) Type Code
2. Configuration & Dimensions: (Unit:- mm)
3. Schematic
A A’ B C D E L G H
8.8±0.4 8.1±0.2 8.4±0.3 3.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 5.0±0.3 9.6 Ref 4.5 Ref 5.5 Ref
Recommended PCB Layout
Note:
1. The above PCB layout is for reference only.
2. Solder paste thickness at 0.15mm and above is recommended.
3. Marking: Top Row= Inductance Code, Bottom Row= Data Code
 SMD Power Choke Coils – PIC8040HP Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        14/08/2020
P2
4. Material List
5. General Specifications
(a) Operating Temp.: -40°C to +125°C (including self-temperature rise).
(b) Storage Temp.: -40°C to +125°C (on board).
(c)  Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately ΔT of 40°C.
(d) Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
(e) Part Temperature (Ambient + Temp. Rise).: Should not exceed 125°C under worst case
operating conditions.
(f)  Storage condition (component in its packaging)
i) Temperature: Less than 40°C
ii) Humidity: 60% RH
(a) Core
(b) Wire
(c) Clip
(d) Ink
 SMD Power Choke Coils – PIC8040HP Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        14/08/2020
P3
6. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
L0 (uH) ±20%
@1.0V/100KHz
Irms
(A)
Typ
Isat
(A)
Typ
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ
DCR
(mΩ)
Max
PIC8040HPR22MF 0.22 31 60 1.6 1.76
PIC8040HPR33MF 0.33 30 55 2.0 2.20
PIC8040HPR47MF 0.47 28 40 2.6 2.86
PIC8040HPR56MF 0.56 25 38 2.7 2.97
PIC8040HPR68MF 0.68 23 36 3.1 3.41
PIC8040HPR82MF 0.82 21 32 3.7 4.10
PIC8040HP1R0MF 1.0 18 29 4.5 4.95
PIC8040HP1R5MF 1.5 17 27 6.6 7.30
PIC8040HP2R2MF 2.2 16 25 10.8 11.9
PIC8040HP3R3MF 3.3 14 22 15.0 16.5
PIC8040HP4R7MF 4.7 8.5 19 26.8 29.5
PIC8040HP5R6MF 5.6 7.5 17 30 35
PIC8040HP6R8MF 6.8 6.5 16.5 40 46
PIC8040HP8R2MF 8.2 6.0 16 44 51
PIC8040HP100MF 10.0 5.6 10 53 61
 SMD Power Choke Coils – PIC8040HP Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        14/08/2020